

Mat Suit No: 04 of 2023
Reg. 06 of 2023

Present: Sri Monodeep Dasgupta, Additional District Judge, FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia
J.O. Code: WB00967:
Order No: 09 dated: 24.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the petitioner and exparte hearing of the suit.
Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files a petition praying for time on the grounds as stated therein.

Heard. Perused.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The suit is adjourned accordingly.

Fix **18.08.2025** for appearance the petitioner and exparte hearing of the suit.

Dictated & Corrected
by me
Sd/- M. Dasgupta
Additional District Judge
FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia