

Mat Suit No: 04 of 2023
Reg. 06 of 2023

Present: Sri Gautam Kumar Nag, Additional District Judge, FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia
J.O. Code: WB01033:
Order No: 11 dated: 15.09.2025:

This record is put up today on the strength of a put up petition along with examination-in-chief for hearing of this suit.

Heard. Perused.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Petitioner Chandana Halder Kabiraj is examined in chief as **PW-01** and discharged.

Fix **18.12.2025** for passing order.

Dictated & Corrected
by me
Sd/- G.K. Nag
Additional District Judge
FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia